

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

Region VII – Central Visayas Schools Division of CEBU PROVINCE

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

July 17, 2023

DIVISION MEMORANDUM No. 27, s. 2023

CONFERENCE OF ALL COACHES, ASST. COACHES AND CHAPERONES FOR THE DISTRIBUTION OF PLANE TICKETS FOR PALARONG PAMBANSA 2023

To: Assistant Schools Division Superintendents Chiefs, CID AND SGOD Public Schools District Supervisors/OICs School Heads and Teachers All Others Concerned

- 1. This Office hereby informs the field for the conference of all coaches, asst. coaches and chaperones for the distribution of plane tickets for Palarong Pambansa 2023 on July 17, 2023 @ 2;00 PM at DepEd Cebu Pronvince Social Hall, Sudlon, Lahug, Cebu City.
- 2. Travelling and other expenses relative to this activity are chargeable against School MOOE/SEF funds, subject to availability of fund and the usual accounting and auditing rules and regulations.
- 3. This Memorandum serves as **Authority to Travel** for coaches, asst. coaches and chaperones.
- 4. Immediate and wide dissemination of this Memorandum is desired.

SENEN PRESCILO P. PAULIN, CESO V

Schools Division Superintendent

GSM/SGOD/SDS/2021



Address: IPHO Bldg., Sudlon, Lahug, Cebu City

Telephone Nos.: (032) 255-6405

Email Address: cebu.province@deped.gov.ph
Website: www.depedcebuprovince.ph